In accordance with Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the brief details of 
the amendment are as follows:  

Amended Clause V of the Memorandum of Association:  

“V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 111,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Hundred and Eleven Crores Only) divided into 11,10,00,000 (Eleven Crores Ten Lakhs 
Only) Equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.”  

The copy of the MOA will also be made available on the website of the Company at 
https://cupidalcobev.com/  

Kindly take the above information on record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours sincerely,